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Schnel

Guida rapida (IT)

Guia de Inicio Réapido (BP)
KpaTkoe pykosoacTso (RU)
Guia de inicio rapido (ES)
Beknopte handleiding (NL)

Przewodnik szybkiego startu (PL)
Rychly pravodce (CS)
Ghid de pornire rapida (RO)
Gyors lizembe helyezési Gtmutaté (HU)
Snabbstartshandbok (SV)
Pikaopas (FI)
Hurtigstartveiledning (NO)
(AR) gl dsutall Jis
Stru¢ny navod na pouzivanie (SK)

Istartanleitung (DE)
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Mouse features

BETB (R8P /BIRNB

(FEAPSZ) /I ADIEEE UP) / 0L A 7|5 (KO) / Caractéristiques de la souris (FR)/ Mausfunktionen

(DE) / Funzioni del mouse (IT) / Recursos do mouse (BP) / ®yHKuum mbitwn (RU) / Caracteristicas del raton (ES) / Muisfuncties (NL) / Fare dzellikleri (TR) /
Oynkuyii muwi (UA) / Funkcje myszy (PL) / Popis mysi (CS) / Caracteristici mouse (RO) / Mouse features (HU) / Mus funktioner (SV) / Hiiren ominaisuudet
(FI) / Musens funksjoner (NO) / wstall y=ilas  (AR) / Funkcie mysi (SK)

© 6

DPIbutton/ DPI § ( S288cP3Z ) / DPI & (fEAP3L) /DPI R4 > (JP)/ DPI B £ (KO) / Bouton DP! (FR) / DPI-Taste (DE) / Pulsante DP! (IT)
/Botao de PPP (BP) / Kxorika DPI (RU) / Boton PPP (ES) / DPI-knop (NL) / DPI diigmesi (TR) / KHonka DPI (UA) / Przycisk DPI (PL) / Tlacitko DPI (CS)
/Buton de reglare a rezolutiei (RO) / DPI gomb (HU) / DPI-knapp (SV) / DPI-painike (FI) / Ppt-knapp (NO) /DPI 3 (AR) / Tlacidlo DPI (SK)

Scroll wheel / iR (HEEPX) /iREE (BADI) /KA—)b UP)/ 23 E & (KO)/ Molette (FR) / Scrollrad (DE) / Rotellina di
scorrimento (IT) / Roda de rolagem (BP) / Konecuko npokpyTku (RU) / Rueda de desplazamiento (ES) / Scrollwiel (NL) / Kaydirma tekeri (TR) /

i MPOKP! (UA) /Rolka g ia (PL) / Rolovaci kolecko (CS) / Rotita de defilare (RO) / Gérgetdkerék (HU) / Skrollhjul (SV) /
Vierityskiekko (Fl) / Rullehjul (NO) / j yaill dlac  (AR)/ Rolovacie koliesko (SK)

Right-click button / 55§ (#E8PX) / GR (BAEPX) /HRZY 0P)/ S5 22 B E (KO)/Bouton de clic droit (FR) / Rechte
Maustaste (DE) /Tasto destro (IT) / Botdo de clique direito (BP) / LLienuok npasoit kronkoit (RU) / Boton derecho (ES) / Rechtermuisknop (NL)
/Sag tiklama digmesi (TR) / Mpasa kHonka (UA) / Prawy przycisk klikania (PL) / Pravé klepaci tlacitko (CS) / Buton clic dreapta (RO) / Jobb
gomb (HU) / Hoger musknapp (SV) / Oikea napsautus -painike (Fl) / Hoyreklikk-knapp (NO) / Ga1 A 5 (AR) / Kliknut pravym tlacidlom
(SK)

Micro USB 2.0 connector / Micro USB 2.0 SE#1% ( 388X ) / Micro USB 2.0 #0 (A3 ) / Micro USB 2.0 1374~ (P)
/Micro USB 2.0 connector (KO) / Connecteur micro USB 2.0 (FR) / Micro USB 2.0-Anschluss (DE) / Connettore micro-USB 2.0 (IT) / Conector
micro USB 2.0 (BP) / Pasbem micro-USB 2.0 (RU) / Conector micro-USB 2.0 (ES) / Micro USB 2.0-aansluiting (NL) / Mikro USB 2.0 baglayici (TR)
/ Cnonyuysau Micro USB 2.0 (UA) / Ztacze Micro USB 2.0 (PL) / Konektor Micro USB 2.0 (CS) / Conector micro USB 2.0 (RO) / Micro USB 2.0-s
csatlakozo (HU) / Micro USB 2.0-anslutning (SV) / Micro-USB 2.0 -liiténta (FI) / Mikro-USB 2.0-kontakt (NO) / Y.+ Micro USB J-= s« (AR) /
Konektor Micro USB 2.0 (SK)

Left-click button / ZE§2 (288 PN) /Z8 (BEDPN) /ELAR2> (P)/ EF 28 HIE (KO)/Bouton de clic gauche (FR) / Linke
Maustaste (DE) /Tasto sinistro (IT) / Botao de clique esquerdo (BP) / LLlenuok nesoii kronkoii (RU) / Botén izquierdo (ES) / Linkermuisknop (NL)
/Sol tiklama dtigmesi (TR) / flisa kHonka (UA) / Lewy przycisk klikania (PL) / Levé klepaci tlacitko (CS) / Buton clic stdnga (RO) / Bal gomb (HU)
/Vanster musknapp (SV) / Vasen napsautus -painike (Fl) / Venstreklikk-knapp (NO) / 1 &l ;5 (AR)/Klikndt favym tlacidlom (SK)

Target button / (¥4 (SEABCPIZ ) /BdfERR (FEI{ACPIZ) /DPI 21y FR4> (P)/ e HIE (KO)/Bouton cible (FR) / Zieltaste
(DE) /Pulsante bersaglio (IT) / Botao Alvo (BP) / Lienesas k+orka (RU) / Boton de destino (ES) / Doelknop (NL) / Hedef Digmesi (TR) / Kxonka
yini (UA) / Przycisk celowania (PL) / Tlacitko cile (CS) / Buton tinta (RO) / Célgomb (HU) / Mél-knapp (SV) / Kohdepainike (FI) / Malknapp (NO)
/<) 55 (AR) /Tlacidlo Target (Ciel) (SK)

Forward button / [E)RIZ$H ( EBEPL) / ERIRE (BADP) / [EG) R2 > n (JP)/Forward button (KO) / Bouton Suivant (FR)

/Vorwirts-Taste (DE) / Tasto avanti (IT) / Botao avancar (BP) / Kronka enepen (RU) / Botén Avanzar (ES) / Knop vooruit (NL) / ileri digmesi

(TR) / Kronka «Bnepepny (UA) / Przycisk do przodu (PL) / Tlacitko dopfedu (CS) / Buton inainte (RO) / Elére gomb (HU) / Framat-knapp (SV) /
in-painike (Fl) / F knapp (NO)/ ¢! L3 (AR) /Tlacidlo Forward (Vpred) (SK)

Backward button / [E)#£ 1% ( EEEDP )/ AIGIRER (AP ) / (BSR4 (JP)/Backward button (KO) / Bouton Précédent (FR)
/ Ruickwarts-Taste (DE) / Tasto indietro (IT) / Botao retroceder (BP) / Khonka Ha3aa (RU) / Boton Retroceder (ES) / Knop achteruit (NL) / Geri
digmesi (TR) / Kronka «Hasagy (UA) / Przycisk do tytu (PL) / Tlacitko dozadu (CS) / Buton inapoi (RO) / Vissza gomb (HU) / Bakét-knapp (SV) /
Taaksepéin-painike (Fl) / Tilbakeknapp (NO) / s\ 5 (AR) / Tlacidlo Backward (Spat) (SK)

Micro USB cable lock / Micro USB #R$ETE$0 ( FEREDPSZ ) /Micro USB LBEFD (FBHADPIZ) /Micro USB 7—7)bEw % (JP)

/0FO|322 USB # 0]& X2 (KO)/Verrou de cable micro USB (FR) / Micro-USB-Kabelverriegelung (DE) / Blocco cavo micro-USB (IT) / Trava

do cabo micro USB (BP) / 3awenka pasbema Micro USB (RU) / Bloqueo para el cable micro-USB (ES) / Micro USB-kabelvergrendeling (NL) /

Mikro USB kablosu kilidi (TR) / Knonka 6nokyBatHs kabento Micro USB (UA) / Blokada kabla Micro USB (PL) / Zamek kabelu Micro USB (CS) /

Blocare cablu micro USB (RO) / Micro USB-kabel zar (HU) / Mikro USB-kabellas (SV) / Micro-USB-kaapelilukko (Fl) / Mikro-USB-kabellds (NO) /
Micro USB Js Ji (AR) / Z&mok pre kébel Micro USB (SK)

Mouse feet/ /BEASIER ( ZEBBCPIZ) / BATANER (FHAPI) /XVAY—)L (IP)/ DR & (KO)/ Patins de souris (FR) / Mausfiie

(DE) /Supporti del mouse (IT) / Pés do mouse (BP) / Hoxku mbim (RU) / Pies del raton (ES) / Muisvoetjes (NL) / Fare ayaklari (TR) / Migowsa

muwi (UA) / Stopka myszy (PL) / Pata mysi (CS) / Picioruse mouse (RO) / Egér labak (HU) / Mus fotter (SV) / Hiiri jalat (FI) / Musefotter (NO) /
sl lae (AR) / Pétky pre mys (SK)

Rubber cover / IZBEiEE (HBEDX) /BEIPE (BIEPX) /2IR (H/\—F+v7)(P)/ 22 G (KO)/Cache en
caoutchouc (FR) / Gummiabdeckungen (DE) / Cover in gomma (IT) / Tampa de borracha (BP) / PesuHosas 3arnywka (RU) / Tapa de goma (ES)
/ Rubberen afdekking (NL) / Lastik kapak (TR) / Tymose nokpwta (UA) / Gumowa pokrywa (PL) / Gumovy kryt (CS) / Capac din cauciuc (RO) /
Gumi borités (HU) / (sv)/ isuojus (FI) / (NO)/  aaall <Ll (AR) / Gumeny kryt (SK)

Optical sensor / KEARLRIZE (HEEPX ) / KBRS (BEPX) /HF 1> 4— (UP)/ E4M (KO)/ Capteur optique (FR) / Optischer
Sensor (DE) / Sensore ottico (IT) / Sensor 6ptico (BP) / Ontuueckuit gatuvik (RU) / Sensor épnco (ES) / Optische sensor (NL) / Optik sensor
(TR) / Onminunnia cencop (UA) / Czujnik optyczny (PL) / Opticky senzor (CS) / Senzor optic (RO) / Optikai érzékeld (HU) / Optisk sensor (SV) /
Optinen anturi (FI) / Optisk sensor (NO) / (5= J=iwe (AR)/ Opticky snimac (SK)

Profile switching

Profile switching / SREFE IR (FEEPI ) / REXHIR (BAPX) / TOT 7/ ILDEIVEZ 0P/

Z 24 M2k (KO)/ Sélection de profil (FR) / Umschalten des Profils (DE) / Selezione profilo (IT) / Troca de Perfil (BP) / Boi6op
npoduneir (RU)/ Cambio de perfil (ES) / Profielschakelaar (NL) / Profil Gegisi (TR) / NepemukatHs npodinto (UA) / Przetaczanie
profili (PL) / Pfepinani mezi profily (CS) / Comutarea intre profiluri (RO) / Profilvéltas (HU) / Profilbyte (SV) / Profiilin
vaihtaminen (Fl) / Profilbytte (NO) / il il Jiass (AR) / Prepinanie profilov (SK)

ERTR

Switch to Profile 1/ t){RZE

7A IO EZ (JP)/ME“' 12 %
a Proﬁlo1 (IT) / Alternar para Perfil 1 (BP) / BeiGpatb npodunb 1 (RU) Cambiar al perfil 1 (ES) / Schakelen
naar profiel 1 (NL) / 1. Profile Geg (TR) / MNepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodinb 1 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 1 (PL) /

00

1 (FEBEPX) /DIREREXM 1 (BiFPX) /70
M2t (KO) / Profil 1 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 1 (DE) / Passa

Pfepnout na profil 1 (CS) / Comutare la Profil 1 (RO) / Véltas az 1. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 1 (SV) / Vaihda
Profiili 1:een (FI) / Bytt til profil 1 (NO) / V < »=ill als (AR) / Prepnuit na 1. profil (SK)

Switch to Profile 2/ §)IREIRERE 2 (FEEPIL) /IREREXM 2 (BEPX) /7077

AILNDYYEZ (P)/

00

D222 T
Profilo 2 (IT) / Alternar para Perfil 2 (BP) / Bbibpatb npodunb 2 (RU) / Cambiar al perfil 2 (ES) / Schakelen
naar profiel 2 (NL) / 2. Profile Geg (TR) / MepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodinb 2 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 2 (PL) /

M3} (KO) / Profil 2 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 2 (DE) / Passa a

Pfepnout na profil 2 (CS) / Comutare la Profil 2 (RO) / Véltas az 2. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 2 (SV) / Vaihda
Profiili 2:een (FI) / Bytt til profil 2 (NO) / ¥ < =il als (AR) / Prepntit na 2. profil (SK)

Switch to Profile 3/ t)IRERTER 3 (KD ) / NREBREXH 3 (BiEkPX) /70771

INOYIYEZ (P)/ Z2H 32 F

M2k (KO) / Profil 3 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 3 (DE) / Passa a Profilo
3 (IT) / Alternar para Perfil 3 (BP) / Boibpatb npodusb 3 (RU) / Cambiar al perfil 3 (ES) / Schakelen naar
profiel 3 (NL) / 3. Profile Geg (TR) / MepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodinb 3 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 3 (PL) / Prepnout

na profil 3 (CS) / Comutare la Profil 3 (RO) / Véltés az 3. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 3 (SV) / Vaihda Profiili
3:een (FI) / Bytt til profil 3 (NO)/ Y < =il cala (AR) / Prepnt na 3. profil (SK)

Replacing the switches

Replacing the switches / EIRBEMEIFAR (FEEP) / BREITHMARX (BAEPX) /1 v FERETS

(JP)/ 22| K| H|S}7| (KO) / Remplacer les interrupteurs (FR) / Austauschen der Schalter (DE) / Sostituzione dei tasti

(IT) / Substituindo os interruptores (BP) / 3ameHa nepekntouateneit (RU) / Cambiar los conmutadores (ES) / Vervang de
schakelaars (NL) / Anahtarlari degistirin (TR) / 3amina nepemukauis (UA) / Wymien przetaczniki (PL) / Vymérite spinace (CS) /
Inlocuiti comutatoarele (RO) / Cserélje ki a kapcsolokat (HU) / Byt brytare (SV) / Vaihda kytkimet (Fl) / Bytt ut bryterne (NO) /
laall Jasind (AR) / Vymente spinace (SK)

Package contents

1x ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse
« 2xJapanese-made Omron mouse switches
1x 2-meter USB cable 1x 1-meter USB cable
1xROG logo sticker 1xROG pouch
User documentation + Warranty card

System requirements

« Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB of hard disk space (for optional software installation)
Internet connection (for downloading optional software)
USB port

Specifications
Resolution ‘ DefaultDPI1 | Default DPI2
100 DPI to 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI
KRBT
+ 1 x ROG Gladius || BFBE
- 2 x BARLSEIBERIBEMENFTRS
© 1 x2 AR USBSEEHR - 1 x 1 AR USB EIER
+ 1 x ROG logo 85iff - 1 x ROG JBEUNE
- RS - REF
SRIREEK
* Windows® 10 / Windows® 7 {E3##t

- F4) 100MB S FRTEIEZER (FARDESREHES )
- HRRRMEESEIR (AR R EREENEE )
- USB &R

R

F&&& oPI 1

100 DPI Z 12000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Getting started

To set up your ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse:

1. Connect the USB cable to your computer’s USB port.
2. Connect the micro USB cable to your ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse.

NOTE: Ensure the ROG logo on the micro USB cable faces up when
connecting it to the ROG Gladius Il Gaming mouse.

3. Download the driver from http://www.asus.com then install it in your
computer.

Customizing with ROG Armoury
For more programmable buttons, performance settings, lighting effects, and
surface calibration, download and install the ROG Armoury from www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT! When you encounter a problem while updating the
firmware, unplug the micro USB cable, then press and hold down the
left, right and scroll button on your mouse and replug the micro USB
cable to restart the update.

FRRG{ER

KIBIL T BT ROG Gladius || BEVBE :

1. 8 UsB #RiEEZ A E0Y) USB EIEIR o

2. #% Micro USB #@@ZZ 1080 ROG Gladius 1| BFFBE ©

J53i

JER  SETEAS USB #REREZ ROG Gladius || BHEE

£REDE ROG Logo 89—EEAL ©

3. ML httos://www.asus.com/tw FHEEENET, - WLHEEE
S o

£ ROG Armoury EREESZ Y LITBYEER

BERIZERAREE  JEE ~ B ~ REREZEDINEE © BISTHEESH
https://www.asus.com/tw T &fiZ2%E ROG Armoury BREIFEZT, ©

B2 | BHLBEIRIER - BIT Micro Uss SBIER -
EHERRIZEBE LS 65 DRRE -
SABEHIE\ Micro USB EEHRERBHEH o

BEATY

+ 1 x ROG Gladius Il EBZ5EAT

+ 2 x BAHIBERER RATMEDFFX

© 1 x2KUSBERESE - 1x 1K USB EEE
+ 1 x ROG logo &4 + 1 x ROG BATIAR
- APFM - RIEE

RFFK
+ Windows® 10 / Windows® 7 #{F R %%

- ZE/ 100MB TFREREE (FARZEEERRY)
- BERERE (FRTEEERRG)

- USB #0
N

DR

100 DPI Z 12000 DPI

FRIA DPI 1
1600 DPI

FRIA DPI 2
400 DPI

Ny r—JRE
+ ROG Gladius Il == >/ RIZX 1
« FLAVERATARAYFX 2
+USB =)k (2m) X 1

«USB =71k (Im) X 1

+ROGOTIRFTYA—X1 +ROG R—Fx1
- BukEeAE - fRAEE
AT LEH

+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

< 100MBDTARIDEERE (VYT RITTDAVAL—IV)
A VB MER (VT RO TOA T E—F)
- USB R— & $5# L1z PC

%

DPI1 (BEZEfE)

DPI2 ( BEZEfE)

100 DPI ~ 12000

Pl 1600 DPI

400 DPI

j7|x WEeE

+ 1xROG Gladius Il A% 02

o 2 x LEA Omron O A AQX|

« 1x20HUSB#HOE .+ 1x10/E USBHOIE
« 1xROG 21 AE|7 + 1xROG It2A|

o AR EA - BEIE

NAY 2741

Windows® 10 / Windows® 7

SIS ClA3 100 MB(SM 2ZEQ0| 4X|8)
QIE{Ul GIZ(SM AZEQ O [I2RES)

« USBZE

A

7|22t oPIn

7|22t oPI2

100 DPI~ 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Contenu de la boite

1 x Souris gaming ROG Gladius Il
+ 2x Switches de souris Omron de fabrication japonaise

1 x Cable USB de 2 métres 1 x Cable USB d'1 métre
+ 1xAutocollant ROG + 1xPochette ROG
+ Documentation technique
Configuration requise
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

« Carte de garantie

+ Espace disque dur de 100 Mo (pour I'installation de logiciels
optionnels)

+ Connexion internet (pour le téléchargement de logiciels optionnels)
Port USB

Caracterlsthues
Résolution ‘ DPI 1 pardéfaut | DPI2 par défaut
100 DPI a 12000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI
Verpackungsinhalt

+ 1xROG Gladius Il Gaming Maus

+ 2xJapanische Omron Mausschalter
1x 2-Meter-USB-Kabel + 1x1-Meter-USB-Kabel
1 x ROG Logo-Aufkleber 1 x ROG Beutel

+ Benutzerhandbuch + Garantiekarte

Systemvoraussetzungen

+ Windows 10/ Windows 7

100 MB freier Festplattenspeicher (fiir optionale Software-
Installation)

Internetverbindung (fiir optionale Software-Downloads)
USB-Anschluss

Spezifikationen
Auflésung Standard DPI1 | Standard DPI 2
190DPIBIS 12000 1600 ppy 400DP!

FriafER

RIBU TS BRIZE ROG Gladius || BBZEERAT

1.9 USB 4t Z i b6Y USB &0 ©

2. %% Micro USB £ ZE 880 ROG Gladius Il BT ©

FER ¢ 15708 USB ZIEHZE ROG Gladius Il 8335 BRI
RENE ROG Logo B1—@FL »

3. MEETRMIG https://www.asus.comcn FEHWINER @ HREE

B

f£f ROG Armoury B4 E Kl {ZEDEE AT

XTFIRBARE ~ AL~ BX - REWESBIIDEE - BIHIDEMMIS
https://www.asus.com.cn N#iF 224 ROG Armoury JREHIERF ©

BZ | BHEHEDRMOY - B5EIR T Micro USB 3B
4 RERNKRERT LOER 68« URR
% » PAGHE L Micro USB BiBL& BN RE# o

Yy b7y 7
FlE

1. ABRICUSBHBOUSBY — 7L LE T,

TB8%:USBT—7)VOROGATIHNR VAN LEERAL £512LT
EHRLEY,

2. USBr— 71L& 5—4%/\Y AV DUBR— MMTEHRLET,
3. FIAN—%ASUSE 74 vl i1 b5 R a—-FLaYE1—4—
(A VA R=IVLE T, (http://www.asus.com).

BAREY 7+ 7 TROGArmoury]
HAREY 7 Y T7ROG Armoury Tl IR VW YT NT4+—<
ALEDZA M F¥ )T L= 3 ITOGBEDIIAREERNAIRA XY
BTEHNTEET, ROG ArmouryldASUSH 71 ¥ v)LHA b BS54 0—
RLTTHIBLREL, (www.asus.com)
BE: V7 LUITOBHHIEASH OMBHRELIIRE
I RUREUSBT =T IVEVOTEAN L VD [ERE Y]
(BRG] [RA—V] ZRLEASBEEFLELTC H5—F
T7—LY T OEHERTLTEEL,

"
AEHSH|

ROG Gladius Il HI"‘ OfeAs 2ot H

1. USB A|0|5S HFHC| UsB ZEO| EWE’.-;’LIEL

2. 0t0|3.2 USB #|0| 22 ROG Gladius Il % O A0 HARLIC

A1 00|32 USB A0 28 ROG Gladius Il 40| DR A0
SiZE 1) H0|20| ROG Z7f SI2 HOEE AZSHAAlR.

3. http://www.asus.com Ol Al E2t0|H| S CH22E 2ot ZFEHO|
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ROG Armoury 2 A&X} X| 8517

G B2 21200 ME 45 4F, IY &3 BY 2y

www.asus.com Ol Af ROG Armoury & CH2ZE #H0p MX|SHAAIR .
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Prise en main

Pour configurer votre souris gaming ROG Gladius Il :

1. Connectez le cable USB a 'un des ports USB de votre ordinateur.
2. Connectez I'extrémité micro USB du cable a la souris gaming ROG Gladius II.

REMARQUE : Assurez-vous que le logo ROG de l'extrémité micro USB du
cable est orienté vers le haut lors de la connexion du cable a la souris gaming
ROG Gladius II.

3. Téléchargez et installez le pilote sur votre ordinateur a partir du site
http://www.asus.com.

Application ROG Armoury

Pour profiter de boutons étres de d'effets

lumineux et de calibrages de surface supplementaires, téléchargez et installez le logiciel

ROG Armoury a partir du site officiel d'ASUS : www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT ! Si vous rencontrez un probléme lors de la mise a jour du
firmware, débranchez le cable micro USB, puis maintenez enfoncés le bouton
gauche, le bouton droit et la molette de votre souris et rebranchez le cable
micro USB pour recommencer la mise  jour.

Erste Schritte

So richten Sie Ihre ROG Gladius Il Gaming Maus ein:

1. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers.
2. Verbinden Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel mit Ihrer ROG Gladius I Gaming Maus.

HINWEIS: Achten Sie darauf, dass das ROG Logo auf dem Micro-USB-
Kabel nach oben zeigt, wenn Sie es mit der ROG Gladius Il Gaming
Maus verbinden.

3. Laden Sie den Treiber unter http://www.asus.com herunter, installieren Sie
ihn dann auf Ihrem Computer.

Weitere Anpassungen mit ROG Armoury

Fiir weitere i Tasten, Lei Lichteffekte und

Oberfldchenkalibrierung laden Sie ROG Armoury unter www.asus.com herunter

und installieren es.

WICHTIG! Wenn Sie beim Aktualisieren der Firmware auf ein Problem
stoBen, trennen Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel und halten Sie dann die
linke, rechte und Scroll-Taste an Ihrer Maus gedriickt. SchlieBen Sie
das Micro-USB-Kabel wieder an und beginnen die Aktualisierung
erneut.

Contenuto della confezione

+ 1xMouse gaming ROG Gladius Il

« 2 xTasti mouse Omron (made in Japan)

+ 1xCavo USB 2 metri .
1x Adesivo con logo ROG

+ Documentazione utente

1x Cavo USB 1 metro
1 x Custodia ROG
+ Certificato di garanzia

Requisiti di sistema
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB di spazio libero su hard disk (per installazione di software
opzionale)
«+ Connessione ad Internet (per il download di software opzionale)
Porta USB

Specifiche

DPI1
standard

DPI2
standard

Risoluzione ‘

Da 100 DPla 12000

Pl 1600 DPI

400 DPI

Contetidos da embalagem

1 x Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius Il

2 x Japanese-made Omron mouse switches

1 x cabo USB 2 metros 1 x cabo USB 1 metros
1 x etiqueta do logotipo ROG + 1 x bolsa ROG

+ Cartao de garantia

Documentagao do usudrio

Requerimentos de sistema

+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB de espago livre no disco rigido (para instalagao do
software opcional)

« Conexao com a Internet (para baixar o software opcional)
« Porta USB

Especificacdes
Resolugdo ‘ PadraoDPI1 | Padrao DPI2
100 DPla 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI
KomnnekT noctaBku

Wrposas mbiwb ROG Gladius Il

2 ANOHCKUX MUKPOBbIKAIoYaTena Omron

+  2-MeTpoBblit Kabenb USB 1-meTpoBbiit kabenb USB
+ Hakneiika ROG « CymkaROG

+  JlokymeHTauna «  TapaHTUiHbIV TanoH

CucremHble Tpeﬁosa HuA
Windows 10/ Windows 7

100 M6 mecTa Ha XeCTKOM AUCKe (AR YCTaHOBKI
[OMOSHITENBHOTO MPOrPaMMHOr0 obecneyeHus)

+ ToaknioueHve K HTEPHETY (317 3arpy3Ki AONOAHUTENbHOTO
nporpamMmHoro obecneueHus)

+ Pa3vem USB
Cneyundukayms

DPI 1 no
yMmonuaHuio

DPI2no
ymonuaHuio

Paspewenne

100 DPI go 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Contenido del paquete

1 x Ratén para juegos ROG Gladius Il

2 x Conmutadores de raton Omron fabricados en Japén

1 x cable USB de 2 metros 1 x cable USB de 1 metros
1 x Pegatina con el logotipo de

ROG 1 x Funda ROG

+ Documentacién del usuario

Requisitos del sistema
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB de espacio en disco duro (para instalacion del
software opcional)
« Conexion a Internet (para descargar el software opcional)
+ Puerto USB

Especificaciones

« Tarjeta de garantia

PPP1
predeterminado

PPP2
predeterminado

Resolucion

100 PPPa 12000 PPP | 1600 PPP 400 PPP

Inhoud verpakking

+ 1xROG Gladius Il gamemuis

+ 2xin Japan vervaardigde Omron-muisschakelaars

+ 1USB-kabel 2 meter + 1USB-kabel 1 meter
1 x ROG-logosticker 1xROG-tas

«  Gebruiksdocumentatie « Garantiekaart

Systeemvereisten

Windows® 10 / Windows® 7

100 MB harde schijfruimte (voor optionele software-

installatie)

+ Internetverbinding (voor het downloaden van optionele
software)

+ USB-poort

Specificaties

LT

‘ Standaard DPI1 | Standaard DPI2

100 DPI tot 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Per iniziare
Per installare il mouse gaming ROG Gladius II:

1. Collegate il cavo USB alla porta USB del vostro computer.
2. Collegate il cavo micro-USB al mouse gaming ROG Gladius 1.

NOTA: Assicuratevi che il logo ROG sul cavo micro-USB sia rivolto
verso |'alto quando lo collegate al mouse gaming ROG Gladius Il.

3. Scaricate i driver da http:/ li sul vostro

computer.

asus.com quindi i

Personalizzazione tramite ROG Armoury
Per una migliore personalizzazione dei tasti, ulteriori impostazioni per le
prestazioni, effetti di illuminazione e taratura della superficie scaricate e
installate ROG Armoury dal sito www.asus.com.

IMPORTANTE! Se si verificasse un problema durante
I'aggiornamento del firmware scollegate il cavo micro USB, tenete
premuti i tasti destro, sinistro e rotellina di scorrimento e ricollegate il
cavo micro USB per riavviare I'aggiornamento.

Iniciando

Para configurar sei Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius II:
1. Conecte o cabo USB a porta UBS do seu computador.
2. Conecte o cabo micro USB ao Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius II.

NOTA: Certifique-se o logotipo ROG no cabo micro USB esta virado
para cima quando o ligar ao mouse de Jogo ROG Gladius Il.

3. Baixe o driver de http://www.asus.com e, em seguida, instale-o em seu
computador.

Personalizando com ROG Armoury

Para mais botGes programaveis, configuracoes de desempenho, efeitos de iluminagao
e calibragao de superficie, baixe e instale o ROG Armoury de www.asus.com.

IMPORTANTE! Quando vocé encontrar um problema ao atualizar

o firmware, desconecte o cabo micro USB, em seguida, pressione e
segure o botao esquerdo, direito do mouse e role e reconecte o cabo
micro USB para reiniciar a atualizagao.

Hauano pa6otbi

[InA yCTaHOBKM UrpOBOI MbiLLIN:

1. Mopkniounte USB-kabenb k pasbemy USB komnbiotepa.
2. MopgkniounTe K Mbiwwn kabenb micro-USB.

MPUMEYAHWE: Y6eauTech, 4To nNpu NoAKAYeHAM Kabens micro-
USB k mbitwn norotin ROG Kabene Ha 06palleH BBEpX.

3. CkavaiiTe gpaisep ¢ http://www .asus.com v ycTaHOBUTE €ro Ha CBOV
KomnbloTep.

MacT olKa ¢ nomoublo ROG Armour

A7 I'IpO PaMMVPyeMbiX KHOMOK, HACTPOMKIM NPOU3BOAUTENIbHOCTH, CBETOBbIX
3hdeKToB 1 KanMbPOBKM NOBEPXHOCTY CKayaiTe 1 yctaHosute ROG Armoury ¢
WWW.asus.com.

BAMHO! Ecm Bbi ¢ bC i npu

MpPOLWMBKM, OTCOeAnHUTE Kabenb micro-USB, 3atem HaxmmTe 1
YAEPXMBAVITE KONIECUKO MPOKPYTKY, N1EBYIO 1 NPaBYI0 KHOMKN
v nopkniounTe kabenb micro-USB cHosa ans nepesanycka
06HOBNeHNA.

Procedimientos iniciales

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Gladius II:
1. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del equipo.
2. Conecte el cable micro-USB al ratén para juegos ROG Gladius II.

NOTA: Aseguirese de que el logotipo de ROG que se encuentra en
el cable micro-USB esta orientado hacia arriba cuando lo conecte al
raton para juegos ROG Gladius II.

3. Descargue el controlador desde http://www.asus.com y, a continuacion,
instalelo en el equipo.

Personalizacion con ROG Armoury
Para disponer de mas botones programables, configuraciones de rendimiento,

efectos luminosos y calibracion de la superficie, descargue e instale ROG
Armoury desde www.asus.com.

{IMPORTANTE! Si tiene algtin problema durante la actualizacion del
firmware, desenchufe el cable micro-USB'y, a continuacion, presione
sin soltar el boton izquierdo, derecho y de desplazamiento del raton
y vuelva a enchufar el cable micro-USB para reiniciar la actualizacion.

Aan de slag
Uw ROG Gladius Il gamemuis instellen:

1. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van de computer.
2. Sluit de micro USB-kabel aan op uw ROG Gladius Il gamemuis.

OPMERKING: Zorg dat het ROG-logo op de micro USB-kabel omhoog
is gericht wanneer u het aansluit op de ROG Gladius Il gamemuis.

3. Download het stut om en installeer het

vervolgens in uw computer.

van http asu;

Aanpassen met ROG Armoury

Voor meer programmeerbare knoppen, prestatie-instellingen,
verlichtingseffecten en oppervlaktekalibratie, kunt u de ROG Armoury
downloaden en installeren van www.asus.com.

BELANGRUK! Als u een probleem ondervindt bij het bijwerken van
de firmware, koppelt u de micro-USB-kabel los, houdt u de linker-,
rechter- en scrolknop van de muis ingedrukt en sluit u de micro-USB-
kabel opnieuw aan om de update opnieuw te starten.



Paket icerigi

1 tane ROG Gladius Il Oyun Faresi

2 tane Japonya tiretimi Omron fare anahtar

1 tane 2 metre USB kablosu 1tane 1 metre USB kablosu
1tane ROG logosu ¢ikartmasi « 1 tane ROG Torbasi
Kullanici belgeleri Garanti karti

Sistem gereksinimleri

« Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

+ 100 MB sabit disk alani (istege bagl yazilim ytiklemesi igin)
« Internet baglantisi (istege bagl yazilimi indirmek igin)

+ USB baglanti noktasi

Teknik ozellikler

Varsayilan

Varsayilan
DPI1 DPI2

100 DPIila 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

BmicT ynakoBKmn

Irposa muiwa ROG Gladius Il

Mepemukaui Omron (AnoHia) (2 wr.)

2-meTpoBuit kabenb USB + 1-metposuii Kabenb USB
Haninka 3 norotunom ROG Yoxon y ctini ROG
[okymeHTauia Kopuctysaua «  [apaHTiiiHuil TanoH

CucremHi BUMorn
Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

100 MB Ha xopcTkomy AncKy (ana iHcTanAuii goaatkosoro M3)

TAKNKOUEHHA A0 IHTEPHETY (ANA 3aBaHTaXEHHS AOAATKOBOTO
n3)

USB-nopt
TexHiuHi xapakTepucTnkn

DPI13a
3aMOBUYBAHHAM

DPI23a
3aMOBUYBaHHAM

PozginbHa

3paTHiCTD

1600 DPI

Bia 100 DPI go 12000
DPI 400 DPI

Zawartos$¢ opakowania

1x mysz dla gracza ROG Gladius Il

2 x przetaczniki do myszy Omron produkgji Japoriskiej

1x 2-metrowy kabel USB 1x 1-metrowy kabel USB
1x naklejka zlogo ROG « 1xworeczek ROG
Dokumentacja uzytkownika « Karta gwarancyjna

Wymaganla systemowe

+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB wolnego miejsca na dysku twardym (do instalacji
opcjonalnego oprogramowania)
Pofaczenie internetowe (do pobrania opcjonalnego
oprogramowania)
Port USB

Specyﬁkaqe

Rozdzielczos¢

‘ Domysine DPI1 | Domyslne DPI 2

100 DPI do 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Obsah krabice

1x herni my3 ROG Gladius I

2 x spinace my3i Omron vyrobené v Japonsku
1xkabel USB2m 1xkabel USB1m
1x nélepka s logem ROG 1x pouzdro ROG
Uzivatelska dokumentace ~ +  Zarucni list

Systémové pozadavky

+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB mista na pevném disku (pro instalaci volitelného
softwaru)
Pripojent k internetu (pro stazeni volitelného softwaru)
Port USB

Technlck udaje

Rozliseni

Vychozi DPI 1

Vychozi DPI 2

100 DPlaz 12000 DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Continutul ambalajului

1x mouse pentru jocuri ROG Gladius Il

2 x comutatoare de mouse Omron fabricate in Japonia

1x cablu USB de 2 metri 1 xcablu USB de 1 metru
1x autocolant cu sigla ROG 1xhusa ROG
Documente pentru utilizator « Card De Garantie

Cerinte de sistem
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

100 MB de spatiu liber pe hard disk (pentru instalarea de
software optional)

Conexiune la internet (pentru descércarea de software
optional)
Port USB

Specificatii

Rezolutie DPI 2 implicit

‘ DPI 1 implicit

intre 10051 12.000DPI | 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Bagslarken
ROG Gladius Il Oyun Farenizi kurmak iin:

1. USB kablosunu bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin.
2. Mikro USB kablosunu ROG Gladius Il Oyun Farenize baglayin.

NOT: ROG Gladius Il Oyun Farenize baglarken, mikro USB

kablosundaki ROG logosunun yukariya déniik oldugundan emin olun.

3. Suirlicliyl http://www.asus.com adresinden indirip bilgisayariniza yiikleyin.

ROG Armoury uygulamasiyla 6zellestirme

Daha fazla programlanabilir diigme, performans ayari, aydinlatma efekti ve
ytizey 6l¢timleme igin, www.asus.com adresinden ROG Armoury uygulamasini
indirip ytkleyin.

ONEMLI! Aygit yazilimini giincellerken bir sorunla karsilagirsaniz,
mikro USB kablosunu gikarin, farenizdeki sol, sag ve kaydirma
dugmelerini basili tutun, ardindan giincellemeyi yeniden baslatmak
icin mikro USB kablosunu geri takin.

Mouatok po6oTu
LLlo6 HanawTysaty Irposy muwy ROG Gladius II:
1. Nigkniouitb kaGenb USB go nopry USB Ha komn'toTepi.
2. Migkniouitb kabenb micro USB o Irposoi muwi ROG Gladius I,
MPUMITKA: MepekoHaittecs, wo norotun ROG Ha ka6eni micro USB

©0bepHeHwiA Bropy, Konu 1oro nigknioyaloTs Ao Irposoi Muwi ROG
Gladius II.

3. 3aBaHTaxTe Apaisep 3 http://www.asus.com, a NoTiM BCTaHOBITb OO Ha
Komm'loTep.

IHamBigyanbHe HanawTyBaHHA 3 ROG Armoury
Qna 0 HaNaWTyBaHHA Npor KHONMOK, po6ounx
XapaKTepuCTIK, edeKTiB NiACBityBaHHA, a TAKOX A1A KanibpyBaHHA NOBEPXHI,
3aBaHTaxTe i BCTaHOBITb yTuniTy ROG Armoury 3 www.asus.com.

BAXJIMBO! Konu TpannAaeTbes npobaema 3 OHOBAEHHAM

MiKPOMpOrpamu, BAMKHITb kabenb Mikpo USB, a noTim, HaTucHyswm i
YTPUMYI0uM NiBY i NpaBy KHOMKW Ta KOMILLATKO NPOKPYUyBaHHA ML,
nepeniaknioyit kabenb mikpo USB, o6 nepesanycTiTit OHOBNEHHA.

Wprowadzenie

W celu ustawienia myszy do gier ROG Gladius II:

1. Podtacz kabel USB do portu USB komputera.

2. Podtacz kabel micro USB do myszy do gier ROG Gladius II.

UWAGA: Podczas podfaczania do myszy do gier ROG Gladius Il
upewnij sig, ze logo ROG na kablu micro USB jest skierowane do gory.

3. Pobierz sterownik ze strony http://www.asus.com, a nastepnie zainstaluj w
komputerze.

Dostosowanie oprogramowania ROG Armoury
W celu uzyskania dalszych ustawien dla programowalnych przyciskow, ustawien
wydajnosci, efektow Swietlnych i kalibracji powierzchni, nalezy pobrac i zainstalowac
oprogramowanie ROG Armoury dostepne pod adresem www.asus.com.

WAZNE! Po wykryciu problemu podczas aktualizacji firmware, odfacz
kabel micro USB, a nastepnie nacisnij i przytrzymaj na myszy przycisk
w lewo, w prawo i przycisk przewijania o podtacz ponownie kabel
micro USB w celu ponownego uruchomienia aktualizacji.

Zaciname

Pokyny pro nastaveni herni my3i ROG Gladius II:

1. Pripojte kabel USB k portu USB pocitace.

2. Pripojte kabel micro USB k herni mysi ROG Gladius II.

POZNAMKA: P¥i pripojovéni kabelu micro USB k herni mysi ROG
Gladius Il musi logo ROG na kabelu micro USB sméfovat nahoru.

3. Stahnéte ovladac z webu http:/www.asus.com a potom jej nainstalujte do
pocitace.

Prizplisobeni se softwarem ROG Armoury

Chcete-li ziskat dalsi programovatelna tlacitka, provadét nastaveni vykonu, pouzivat
svételné efekty a kalibrovat povrch, stdhnéte si a nainstalujte software ROG Armoury
Zwebu www.asus.com.

DULEZITE! Pokud se pii aktualizovani firmwaru setkéte s problémem,
odpojte kabel micro USB, potom stisknéte a podrzte levé tlacitko,
pravé tlacitko a rolovaci kole¢ko na mysi a znovu pfipojte kabel micro
USB. Aktualizace se restartuje.

Notiuni introductive

Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Gladius II:

1. Conectati cablul USB la portul USB de pe computer.

2. Conectati cablul micro USB la mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Gladius II.

NOTA: Asigurati-vé ca sigla ROG de pe cablul micro USB este orientatd
in sus cand conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Gladius II.

3. Descarcati driverul de la http://www.asus.com, dupa care instalati-| pe computer.

Personalizarea cu ROG Armoury

Pentru mai multe informatii despre butoanele programabile, setarile de
performanta, efectele de iluminare si calibrarea suprafetei, descarcati si instalati
ROG Armoury accesand www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT! Dacd intdmpinati probleme in timpul actualizarii
firmware-ului, deconectati cablul micro USB, apoi apasati si tineti
apasat butonul din stanga, butonul din dreapta si butonul de
derulare ale mouse-ului si apoi reconectati cablul micro USB pentru a
reporni actualizarea.

A csomag tartalma

1xROG Gladius Il egér jatékokhoz

2 x japan gyartmany Omron egérkapcsold

1x2 m hosszi USB-kabel 1x1 m hosszi USB-kabel
1 x matricaa ROG emblémaval- 1 x ROG tarolétasak
Felhasznaloi dokumentacié « Garancia kartya

Rendszerkdvetelmények

« Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

100 MB teriilet a merevlemezen (az opcionalis szoftver
telepitéséhez)

Internetkapcsolat (az opcionalis szoftver letoltéséhez)
USB-csatlakozo

Miiszaki jellemzék

Alapértelmezett

: Alapértelmezett
Felbontas érték: DPI 1 érték: DPI2

100 DPI - 12000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Forpackningens innehall

1x ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse
« 2xOmron-brytare tillverkade i Japan
1x2m USB-kabel + 1x1mUSB-kabel
1xROG logotypetikett 1xROG-pése
Bruksanvisning + Warranty card

Systemkrav
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7
100 MB hérddiskutrymme (for installation av tillvalsprogram)
(for hamtning av ti

USB-port

Specifikationer

Standard-DPI1 | Standard-DPI2

Upplésning

100 DPI till 12 000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Pakkauksen sisalto

1 x ROG Gladius Il -pelihiiri

2 x japanilai isteista Omrol

1 x 2-metrinen USB-kaapeli 1 x 1-metrinen USB-kaapeli
+ 1xROG-logotarra + 1xROG-pussi

Kayttajan asiakirjat « Takuukortti

Jarjestelmévaatimukset
+ Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

100 Mt kiintolevytil
varten)

(valinnaisen ohjelmiston

Internet-yhteys (valinnaisen ohjelmiston lataamista varten)
USB-portti

Tekniset tiedot

Resoluutio Oletus DPI 2

‘ Oletus DPI 1

100 - 12000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI

Innhold i pakken

1 stk. ROG Gladius Il Gamingmus
«  2stk.Omron-musebrytere produsert i Japan
1 stk. 2 meter lang USB-kabel + 1 stk. 1 meter lang USB-kabel
1 stk. klistremerke med ROG-
+ 1ROG-pose

logo
Brukerdokumentasjon Garantikort

Systemkrav
« Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

100 MB ledig plass pa harddisken (for  installere valgfri
programvare)

Internettoppkobling (for & laste ned valgfri programvare)
USB port

Spesifikasjoner
Opplesning Standard ppt.1 | Standard ppt. 2
100 til 12 000 ppt. 1600 ppt. 400 ppt.
Package contents
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Els6 lépések
A jatékokhoz késziilt ROG Gladius Il egér bedllitasa:
1. C az USB-kdbelt a szamitégép USB-c

2. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kabelt a jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Gladius Il
egérhez.

MEGJEGYZES: Gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a micro USB-kébelen lévé
ROG embléma felfelé néz, amikor a kabelt a jatékokhoz megtervezett
ROG Gladius Il egérhez csatlakoztatja.

3. Toltse le azillesztéprogramot a http://www.asus.com webhelyrél, majd
telepitse a szamitégépére.

Testreszabas a ROG Armoury hasznalataval
Ahhoz hogyagombok a ‘kapcsolatos allitasok, a

ésa ibrala hatébb legyen, toltse le és
telepitse a ROG Armoury alkalmazast a www.asus.com webhelyrél.

FONTOS! Ha a firmware frissitése kdzben problémét tapasztal,

huzza k| a micro USB-kabelt, majd tartsa lenyomva a bal, a jobb és a
gor azegéren, és C Ujra a micro USB-kabelt
afrissités jrainditasahoz.

Komma igang

For att stélla in din ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse:

1. Anslut USB-kabeln till datorns USB-port.

2. Anslut micro USB-kabeln till din ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse.

0BS! Kontrollera att ROG-logotypen pa micro USB-kabeln &r vand
uppét ndr du ansluter den till ROG Gladius Il Gaming Mouse.

3. Hamta drivrutinen frén http://www.asus.com och installera den pé din dator.

Anpassa med ROG Armoury
For fler programmerbara tangenter, instélIningar, ljuseffekter och ytkalibrering
och installation av ROG Armoury fran www.asus.com.

VIKTIGT! Nér du stéter pa problem under uppdateringen av den
inbyggda programvaran, koppla ifran micro USB-kabeln, tryck
darefter pa den vénstra, hogra och rullknappen pa musen och
hallintryckta, och anslut micro USB-kabeln igen for att starta om
uppdateringen.

Nain paaset alkuun

ROG Gladius Il -pelihiiren asettaminen:

1. Liitd USB-kaapeli tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

2. Liitd micro-USB-kaapeli ROG Gladius Il -pelihiireen.

NOTE: Varmista, ettd micro-USB-kaapelin ROG-logo on ylospain, kun
liitat sen ROG Gladius Il -pelihiireen.

3. Lataa ajuri osoitteesta http://www.asus.com ja asenna se tietokoneeseen.

Mukauttaminen ROG-arsenaalilla

Saadaksesl liséa

ita ja pi ibrointeja, lataa ja asenna ROG-arsenaali
osoitteesta www.asus.com.

TARKEAA! Kun kohtaat ongelman piivittaessési laiteohjelmistoa,
irrota micro-USB-kaapeli, pidé sitten hiiren vasenta, oikeaa ja
vierityspainiketta painettuna ja liitd sitten micro-USB-kaapeli takaisin
kéynnistaéksesi paivityksen uudelleen.

Kommeigang

For a sette opp din ROG Gladius Il Gamingmus:

1. Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinens USB port.

2. Mikro-USB kabelen til din ROG Gladius Il Gamingmus.

MERK: Kontroller at ROG-logoen pa mikro-USB kabelen er vendt opp
nér du kobler den til din ROG Gladius Il Gamingmus.

3. Last ned driveren fra http://www.asus.com og installer den pé din

datamaskin.

Tilpasse med ROG Armoury
Last ned og installer ROG Armoury fra www.asus.com fcrﬂeve programmerbare
knapper,

og over 9.

VIKTIG! Hvis du far et problem under oppdatering av fastvaren,
trekker du ut mikro-USB-kabelen og trykker og holder nede venstre,
heyre og rulleknapp pa musen og kobler til mikro-USB-kabelen igjen
for & starte oppdateringen pa nytt.
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Obsah balenia

Hracia my3 ROG Gladius II, 1 ks

Spinace my3i Omron, vyrobené v Japonsku, 1 ks

2-metrovy kabel USB, 1 ks 1-metrovy kabel USB, 1 ks
Nalepka s logom ROG, 1ks Puzdro ROG, 1 ks
Pouzivatelska dokumentécia « Zaruény list

Zaciname
Ak chcete nastavit hraciu mys ROG Gladius Il:

1. Kabel USB zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.
2. Kabel micro USB zapojte do hracej mysi ROG Gladius II.

POZNAMKA: Uistite sa, ze logo ROG na kabli USB smeruje nahor po
jeho zapojeni do hracej mysi ROG Gladius II.

Pouzivatelska prirucka
« Windows® 10/ Windows® 7

+ 100 MB volného miesta na pevnom disku (na instalaciu
volitelného softvéru)

3. Ovladac si stiahnite z lokality http://www.asus.com a potom ho nainstalujte
do pocitaca.

Prisposobenie s aplikaciou ROG Armoury
Pre viac p! [nych tlacidiel, ia vykonnosti, svetelnych efektov
a kalibrécie si stiahnite a nainstalujte ROG Armoury zo stranky www.asus.com.

« Internetové pripojenie (na stiahnutie volitelného softvéru)
« PortUSB

Specifikacie

DOLEZITE! Ak pri aktualizovani firmvéru dojde k nejakému
problému, odpojte kdbel micro USB a potom na mysi stlacte a

Rozlitenie ‘ Standardne DPI1 | $tandardne DPI2 podrzte stlacené lavé a pravé tlacidlo a tlacidlo na postvanie a
aktualizaciu znova spustite opatovnym zapojenim kabla micro USB.
100 az 12 000 DPI 1600 DPI 400 DPI
Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
«  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void the
user’s authority to operate the equipment.

C I'I' o Stat. tofl

ion, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas
produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS' part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from
ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable

for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real property and tangible personal property;
or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty
Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under
this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are
collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR
DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR
FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR
YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

Proper disposal
_—

%x‘\\ DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
/«f«}' DO NOT disassemble the device.

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts
and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic
equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check local
regulations for disposal of electronic products.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment.
We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as

well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in
different regions.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we
published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http:/csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

KC: Korea Warning Statement
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BSMI: Taiwan Wireless Statement

i

VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCCI Class B Statement
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CE Mark Warning

Cce

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of

related Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support

Francais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des

directives concernées. La déclaration de conformité de 'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
horigen Richtlinien tbereinsti Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitétserklérung ist verfiighar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti

con le direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE é disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Pycexmii Kommanms ASUS sassiset, uto 510 ycrponcnso COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEGOBAHIAM 1 IPYTHM COOTBETCTBYIOMIMM YCTOBHAM

COOTBETCTBYIOMIHX MPEKTHB. [Top iicTa, CMOTpHTE Ha WWW.asus.com/support

Buarapexn C nactosnioro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. aekiiapupa, ue T0Ba yCTPORCTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC ChUIECTBEHHTE H3HCKBAHNA H JPYTHTE

TIPHIIOKHMH TIOCTAHOB/ICHHS Ha CBbP3AHNTE IMPEKTHBH. [IBAHUAT TeKCT Ha leKnapaiiaTa 3a chotBetcTBHe Ha EC e locThiHa Ha ajipec: www.asus.com/

support

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtj

Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na:

www.asus.com/support

Cestina Spolecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dal3i piislusna ustanoveni souvisejicich

smérnic. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese:

www.asus.com/support

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i de

relaterede direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen kan findes pa: www.asus.com/support

i ostalim jucim vezanih direktiva.

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de
verwante richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

Eesti Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Inc, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele
satetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus. com/suppor

Suow ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa Kalen ettd timd laite on as\aankuuluvlen i ! ja muiden tata k

EU i i koko teksti on | WWW.asUs.CC t
EMnvika Me to mapov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnA@vet 6Tt autr n ouokeun ) HETIC Kall GANEG OXETIKEG

Slata&eig Twv O8Ny ¢ EE. To mrjpeg Keipevo ¢ nlwong oupBatotntag eivar StaBéoipo ot SievBuvon: www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computev Inc. ezennel kueleml hogy ez az eszkdz megfelel a kapcsolodo Iranyelvek lényeges kovetelményeinek és egyéb
inek. Az EU 6 nyil teljes szévege innen letltheté: www.asus.com/support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar 3o pazino, ka i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu batiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saistosajiem nosacijumiem.

Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit:

www.asus.com/support

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc” $iuo tvirtina, kad Sis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visg

ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti:

www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklzrer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte

direktiver. F ig tekst for EU- ingen finnes pé:

Www.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi

postanowieniami powigzanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan
Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

City Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany




